

1st Sub. S.B. 2

NEW AND CURRENT FISCAL YEAR SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 12, 2019 4:54 PM

Representative **Joel K. Briscoe** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 30, Line 1117: Delete "2,600,000" and insert "2,100,000"
2. Page 30, Line 1119: Delete "2,600,000" and insert "2,100,000"
3. Page 110, Lines 4161-4164: Delete lines 4161-4164
4. Page 111, Line 4182: Delete "4,000,000" and insert "6,000,000"
5. Page 111, Line 4186: Delete "6,400,000" and insert "8,400,000"